



\$~119

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9254/2025, CM APPL. 39226/2025, CM APPL. 39227/2025**

DHIRENDRA ROHATGI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Roopham Sarwal and Ms. Pooja Sarwal, Advocates.**

versus

SMT KARUN ROHATGIRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **07.07.2025**

CM APPL. 39225/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9254/2025

3. Issue notice to the respondent, on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, through all permissible modes including electronically, returnable for the next date of hearing.
4. List on 23.07.2025 in the category of “*supplementary matters*”.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 7, 2025/at