



\$~114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9254/2025

DHIRENDRA ROHATGI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Roopam Sarwal, Ms. Pooja Sarwal, Advs.

versus

SMT KARUN ROHATGI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv. for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **17.07.2025**

CM APPL.42065/2025 (Stay)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
3. Let reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 23.07.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 17, 2025/uk