



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9254/2025 and CM APPLs.39226/2025, 39227/2025,
42065/2025

DHIRENDRA ROHATGI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pavan Narang, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Sanket Gupta, Ms. Muskan and Mr.
Moksh Kataria, Advs.

versus

SMT KARUN ROHATGI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.08.2025

List on 19.08.2025.

AUGUST 18, 2025/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J