



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9254/2025 and CM APPLs.39226/2025, 39227/2025,
42065/2025, 60960/2025, 60961/2025

DHIRENDRA ROHATGI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Muskan, Advocate.

versus

SMT KARUN ROHATGIRespondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

List on 29.10.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/at