



\$~96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9254/2025 and CM APPLs.39226/2025, 39227/2025,
42065/2025, 60960/2025, CM APPL.60961/2025

DHIRENDRA ROHATGI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Pawan Narang, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Sanket Gupta, Ms.
Muskan, Mr. Moksh Kataria and Mr.
Dhiranjan, Advocates.

versus

SMT KARUN ROHATGIRespondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl and Mr. Rahul
Mourya, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **06.11.2025**

1. An adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Although the same is vehemently opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent, in the interest of justice, re-notify on 20.11.2025, in the category of "Admission Matters".

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/r