



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9254/2025 and CM APPL. 39226/2025, CM APPL.
39227/2025, CM APPL. 42065/2025

DHIRENDRA ROHATGI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pavan Narang, Sr. Advocate with
Mr Sanket Gupta, Mr Moksh Kataria,
Ms.Muskan Rawlley, Advs.

versus

SMT KARUN ROHATGI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl Adv and Mr Gokul
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

1. List this matter on 06.02.2026 before another Bench subject to approval of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
2. The order dated 19.08.2025 has been pointed out by learned counsel appearing for the parties, which indicates that learned senior counsel for the petitioner had concluded his arguments and the case was further directed to be listed for the respondent's submissions on 26.08.2025. The aforesaid factual position is placed on record.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

aks/mj