



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9254/2025 and CM APPLs.39226/2025, 39227/2025,
42065/2025

DHIRENDRA ROHATGI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pawan Narang, Mr. Sanket
Gupta, Mr. Anand Awasthi and Ms.
Muskan, Advs.

versus

SMT KARUN ROHATGI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 11.03.2026.

By order

Court Master

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/cl