



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9254/2025 & CM APPL. 39226/2025, CM APPL.
39227/2025, CM APPL. 42065/2025, CM APPL. 44615/2026
DHIRENDRA ROHATGI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SMT KARUN ROHATGIRespondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl and Mr. Rahul
Morya, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
24.07.2026

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 11.08.2026, i.e., date already fixed.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 24, 2026/ns