



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010405882025

+ **W.P.(C) 9254/2025, CM APPL. 39226/2025, CM APPL. 39227/2025,
CM APPL. 42065/2025, CM APPL. 44615/2026 & CM APPL.
52988/2026**

DHIRENDRA ROHATGI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pawan Narang, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sanket Gupta, Ms.
Aishwarya, Mr. Moksh Kataria, Ms.
Muskan Rawley, Ms. Nikita Agarwal
and Mr. Karan Gautam, Advs.

versus

SMT KARUN ROHATGI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

CM APPL. 52989/2026 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 9254/2025, CM APPL. 39226/2025, CM APPL. 39227/2025, CM
APPL. 42065/2025, CM APPL. 44615/2026 & CM APPL. 52988/2026**

3. No time left, since this Court is busy in hearing batch matters.
4. List on 26.11.2026.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/A